FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First information of a cognizable crime reported unider section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
De punulia sus Din Punulia Sadares Tamna vor 2022 ARNO 176/22000 20/09/22
DAC 100 Sections 2491904 MAST Sections
a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 8 76 dtd. 20 09 2022 Time 17:05 hms
a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 8 + 6 dfd. 20 00 20 21 Time 17.05 hms
Date 19/09/2022 Time 15:00 hms.
) Occurrence of Offence: Day Monday Date 19/09/2022 Time 15.00 hr/s.) Information received Date 20/09/2022 Time 17.05 hr/s 876 at the P.S.
Type of Information: Whites Oral 1 Loed
Place of Occumence of Therefore and Tubaras from P.S. Appx 11 Nov H. West Worm, P.S.
Place of Occurrence of Timeters and Temperson FS. Appx 11 North. West from PS. 1) Address Mean Mangumia turning, ps. Tamna, Dist-punila, J. L. No-40, Anchal-Sondium Beanne
In case cutside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S. Distoict
Name: Md. 18 lam Khan 1 Father's / Hussame & Herne Lt. Dashim Khan 1 Date / Year of battr. Mot. noted 1 Address Ali Hagan Bhana, PS-Chas, D18t-Bakana, Thankhana Declars of known successed with hull, particulars
Father's / Hussened's bleme Lt. 1004 im Khan-
Date Year of batts MA Moled
lAddress Ali Hagan Bhaspa, PS-Chas, Dist- Barras, ord
December of known as a consequent of the consequence of the consequenc
Attach separate etres, it macessary): Accused- Driver of the offending vehicle (Tata magic mantra) having registrate No-WB55B-5915.
Driver of the otherwing remains
(Tata Magic Macha) hours and acidat
The state of the s
500 WB 5513 - 5915.
Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informant Due to deep shock
John Johnson Time to Geb VVOCK
Priculars of properties strippy in a strippy
Figure 2 Exparate suest quednised).
Total value of মৃত্যু এরটের গার্মান্ডারিলগালিপর্বা
Inquest report 1 Tr Constant
FIR Contents : (Addict sensite shorts if contents if
Complainant which is treated as FIR its attached herewith
which is neated as TER it attacks I have
reproduced on the overleaf
20/03/202
, TOLOAN TOA
Dist Purulia
W. 1
istored the case and took up the investmented SI Gou tam Ky Rooms
omplainant/informant, admitted to be competitived as the competition of the competition o
omplainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of dost
The Lamplainant Inde of dost
20/00/20
Name - CARA NAME Police Station Tamma P.S.
The Station of Idige
Name: Lapas Ky Mishya DistPurulia
The state of the s
Tomas PC 3
DIMAN IN
Date - 20/09/2022

To The Officer in Charge Tamna Police Station Dist- Purulia, West Bengal

Date: 20/09/2022

Sir,

I, Md. Islam Khan S/o- Late Wasim Khan resident of Ali Nagar Bharra, PS-Chas, Dist- Bokaro, Jharkhand, would like to inform you that my nephew Vikey Khan, AADHAR NO- 42086144628, S/o- Mohammad Nasim Khan resident of Ali Nagar Bharra, PS- Chas, Dist- Bokaro, Jharkhand. Yesterday on 19.09.2022 in afternoon around 3.00 P.M, my nephew and his friend Hasan Shah was coming from Purulia, West Bengal to Bokaro, Jharkhand on Glamour Bike (Vehicle No. JH09AQ/2049), My nephew Vikey Khan was sitting behind while his friend Hasan Shah was driving the Glamour Bike. Meanwhile from behind an over speeding uncontrolled TATA Magic Mantra vehicle bearing Reg. No-WB55B/5915 came and hit the Glamour bike on which my nephew Vikey Khan was sitting, near Manguria turning under Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia. As a result, my nephew Vikey Khan fall on the road and the over speed uncontrolled TATA Magic Mantra vehicle bearing Reg. No-WB55B/5915 ran over him. The incident happened due to rash and negligent driving of the driver having Reg. No. WB55B/5915.

The local Police reached the spot of accident and took my nephew to the Hospital instantly, but the Doctors informed the Police that the Patient is brought dead. Due to this our whole family was in a deep shock and grieve as he was the only sole bread earner of the family and was working as a driver in Vedanta, Bokaro. As a result we couldn't register the complaint yesterday itself so we are registering our complaint today (20/09/2022).

Therefore, I requested you to take necessary action against the driver of the vehicle having Reg. No. WB55B/5915.

Received on 20/09/2022 at 17.05 hms and stanted Tamna PS case No-176/22 dtd 20/09/2022 US 279/304 [PC.

Officer-in-Charge.
Tanna P.S.
Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully

Name: Md. Islam Khan Father Name: Late Wasim Khan Address: Ali Nagar Bharra, PS-Chas, Dist- Bokaro, Jharkhand. Aadhar No: 834280643974 Mobile No- 9835195530